

Declaration of Consent Photo/Video Permission

My photo was taken on behalf of the University of Greifswald by	on	
I declare my consent for the photos taken/video recordings of me to be used:		

- For the University of Greifswald's publicity activities for the named purpose. This comprises the use and
 publication of the photos/video for distribution to the media and the news portal IDW (Germany), on the
 University of Greifswald's webpages, in the University of Greifswald's print media, e.g. flyers, posters,
 brochures.
- On the University of Greifswald's social media profiles.
- For the University of Greifswald's PR purposes. This involves the use and publication of the photos/videos
 - on websites related to the University of Greifswald
 - on social media profiles related to the University of Greifswald
 - in publications (e.g. flyers, posters, brochures) related to the University of Greifswald
 - in presentation media (e.g. PowerPoint, information screens) at the University of Greifswald.

The image rights are transferred free of charge.

I have been informed that the photos/video of myself and my voice that have been taken/recorded for the above-named purposes are collected, processed, used and transferred in line with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). I have also been informed that the collection, processing and use of my data occurs on a voluntary basis. Furthermore, I am aware that I can deny or withdraw my consent with effect for the future without any disadvantage for myself. I will send my withdrawal of consent to:

University of Greifswald, hochschulkommunikation@uni-greifswald.de

If I withdraw my consent, my data will be archived and no longer used at the University of Greifswald once the withdrawal of consent has been received.

Surname, Given Name(s)	
Date, Signature	
This declaration of consent form will be archived by	
Last revised 10 April 2024	